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NOT TO SCALE

LOCATION MAP

PREPARED BY
ANNALEA OVERA
AXIOM DESIGN BUILD
5424 BALLARD AVE NW SUITE #204
SEATTLE, WA 98107
T (206) 283-9535
F (206) 283-2082
aovera@axiomdesignbuild.com

OWNER OF PROPERTY
GALIOTTO JILL RENEE & OSTRO

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY
4244 SHORECLUB DRIVE  MERCER ISLAND  WA
98040

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
MERCER WOOD ADD
PLat Block: L
Plat Lot: 2

TAX LOT NUMBER
PARCEL #545600-0385

BUILDING CODES
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2018 (ARCH),
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018 (STRL), WA
STATE ENERGY CODE 2018, INTERNATIONAL
MECHANICAL CODE 2018, 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING
CODE.

SCOPE OF WORK
MAJOR REMODEL OF (E) SFR AND NEW 2ND STORY
ADDITION

ZONING
R-8.4

GENERAL NOTES
-CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY CONCERNING
ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN THE AFFECTED AREA.
-ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND
MINIMUM STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER ALL DRAWING NOTES,
SPECIFICATIONS, AND SIZES
-VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE BEGINNING
WORK
-DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
-PROVIDE APPROVED DRAFTSTOPPING IN
CONCEALED SPACE BETWEEN CEILING AND FLOOR
PER IRC.
-PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR SUPPORT AT
ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES
-FLASH ALL OPENINGS WITH MINIMUM 26 GAUGE
GALVANIZED OR ALUMINUM
-ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
-SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION TO BE ICYNENE CLASSIC
MAX (ESR-1826) OR SIMILAR.
-SPRAY-FOAM INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED
BY A CERTIFIED INSTALLER. A COPY OF THE
INSTALLERS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ON SITE.
-EXISTING CEILING, WALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES
EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION PROVIDED THAT
THESE CAVITIES ARE FILLED WITH INUSLATION. 2X4
FARMED WALLS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A
MINIMUM OF R-15 AND 2X6 FRAMED WALLS SHALL
BE INSULATED TO A MIN. OF R-21.

INDOOR AIR QUALITY
-VENTILATION PER SRC M1507
-ALL NEW EXHAUST DUCTS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS.
-NEW SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION LOCATION
*SEE PLANS FOR ACTUAL SIZING
-SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION CONTROLLED BY
MANUAL SWITCHES AND/OR TIMERS

MECHANICAL VENTILATION PER M1507.3.2(1)
      HEATED FLOOR AREA = 4,067
      # OF BEDROOMS = 3
_____________________________________
(CONTINUOUS) AIRFLOW REQ'D. = 75 CFM

HABITABLE ROOMS TO BE VENTILATED w/FRESH-AIR
INTAKE, TYP.

(5) PANASONIC FV-GKF32S1 INLETS * 18CFM
= 90 CFM AIRFLOW PROVIDED

-LAUNDRY EXHAUST FAN TO PROVIDE WHOLE-HOUSE
VENTILATION PER SRC M1507.3.4. PROVIDE
VENTILATION CONTROLS PER SRC M1507.3.2, WITH
INTERMITTENT VENTILATION OPERATING AT LEAST
ONE HOUR OUT OF EVERY TWO.
-ALL EXHAUSTS SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE NOT
LESS THAN 3 FEET FROM PROPERTY LINES; 3 FEET
FROM OPERABLE/NON-OPERABLE OPENINGS INTO
BUILDING AND 10 FEET FROM MECHANICAL AIR
INTAKES, EXCEPT WHERE OPENING

VAPOR RETARDERS
VAPOR RETARDING PAINT WHEN LISTED FOR THIS
APPLICATION TO BE USED ON INTERIOR SIDE OF ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
MIKE ANNEE
ANNEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
1801 18TH AVENUE SOUTH
SEATTLE, WA 98144
T (206) 658-5169
mike@anneestructural.com

SMOKE DETECTORS
BATTERY OPERATED, BUILDING OWNER OCCUPIED,
BUILDING UNDERGOING ONLY RENOVATION SRC
314.4. EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR LOCATIONS ARE
INDICATED ON PLANS BY "ESD" AND NEW SMOKE
DETECTOR LOCATIONS INDICATED BY "SD." CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS INDICATED ON PLANS AS "CM."

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
VB; SMOKE DETECTORS

STAIR GUARDRAIL
STAIRWAYS W/ 4 OR MORE RISERS TO HAVE
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL.
HANDRAIL TO BE 34" TO 38" ABOVE NOSING
BALUSTERS/INTERMEDIATE RAILS TO BE
SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE CANNOT
PASS THROUGH. GUARDRAIL HAND GRIP
PORTION TO BE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4" NOR
MORE THAN 2" IN CROSS SECTIONAL DIMENSION
HANDRAIL SHALL BE 1 1/2" FROM WALL RETURN
HANDRAIL TO NEWEL POST OR WALL.
-CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR ALL
GUARDS AND RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING 200 LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL ACTING IN
ANY DIRECTION

TREE PROTECTION AREA
TREE PROTECTION FENCING REQUIRED AROUND
ENTIRE DRIP LINE ON THE PERMIT SITE (THE TREE
PROTECTION AREA - TPA:
-FENCING MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION AND GROUND DISTURBANCE;
-KEPT IN PLACE FOR THE DURATION OF
CONSTRUCTION;
-MODIFICATIONS BY APPROVAL OF PROJECT
PLANNER ONLY
-NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR ACTIVITY ALLOWED
WITHIN A FENCED AREA(S), SUCH AS BUT NOT
LIMITED TO: MATERIAL STORAGE / STOCKPILING,
PARKING, DUMPING OR WASHING.

AVERAGE GRADE
80.8'

BUILDING HEIGHT
TOTAL ALLOWABLE       30'-0" FROM AVG.  
            GRADE
(E) BUILDING HEIGHT      13'-11 1/4" 

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT   25'-2"

LOT WIDTH
PER MICC 19.16.010-SINCE THE LOT SHAPE IS
IRREGULAR, THE LOT WIDTH SHALL BE DETERMINED
BY A LOT WIDTH CIRCLE. THE CIRCLE SHALL BE THE
LARGEST  CIRCLE THAT CAN BE FULLY
ACCOMMODATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE
LOT

LOT WIDTH: 95'-11 1/4"

SETBACKS
FRONT:   20'-0"
REAR:   25'-0"

LOT WIDTH SIDE YARD CALCULATION PER MIC
19.16.010:
THE AGGREGATE/COMBINED SIDE SETBACKS ARE
17% THE LOT WIDTH AND THE MINIMUM INDIVIDUAL
SIDE SETBACK IS 33% OF THE
AGGREGATE/COMBINED SIDE SETBACKS

LOT WIDTH 95'-11 1/4" x .17 = 16'-3" FOR COMBINED
SIDE YARD SETBACKS

16'-3" x .33 = 5'-4" MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK

VARIABLE SIDE YARD SETBACK CALCULATION PER
MICC 19.02.020.C.1.c.iii:

FOR ANY PORTION OF THE SIDE FACADE OF A
NONGABLED ROOF END STRUCTURE THAT IS
BETWEEN 15 AND 25 FEET FROM EXISTING OR
FINISHED GRADE, THE MINIMUM INDIVIDUAL SIDE
SETBACK INCREASES TO 7.5 FEET.

SIDE YARDS BASED ON ALL APPLICABLE
CALCULATIONS PER CODE:

EAST SIDE YARD : 8'-9"
WEST SIDE YARD : 7'-6" MINIMUM
AGGREGATE/COMBINED SIDE YARDS: 16'-3"

ROOF VENTILATION
PER IRC R806.1-1 SF OF VENTING PER 150 SF OF ROOF
(PER 300 IF ROOF VENTILATORS ARE USED)

ROOF 1: 1328 SF NEW ROOF TO BE VENTED
1328 SF / 150 SF= 8.85 SF (1274.4 SQ. INCHES)
REQUIRED

(18'-7" + 16'-8 3/4" + 17'-9 1/2" + 17'-11 1/2") = 71'  x 1 1/2"
CONTINUOUS VENTING STRIP = 8.875 SF = 1278 SQ.
INCHES PROVIDED FROM ROOF 1

ROOF 2: 264 SF NEW ROOF TO BE VENTED
264 SF / 150 SF=1.76 SF (253.4 SQ. INCHES)
REQUIRED

(13'-6" + 17'-6 1/2") = 31'-0 1/2" X 1 1/2" CONTINUOUS
VENTING STRIP = 3.88 SF = 558 SQ. INCHES
PROVIDED FROM ROOF 2

NOTE: EACH RAFTER MUST BE VENTILATED AS PER
IRC R806

SEE ROOF PLAN A1.4

FIRE SPRINKLERS
NEW FIRE SPRINKLERS REQUIRED THROUGHOUT.
REMODELS EXCEEDING 50% VALUATION ARE
REQUIRED TO INSTALL A NFPA 13d SPRINKLER
SYSTEM.

CRITICAL AREA REVIEW
CRITICAL AREA REVIEW TYPE 2 - CAO22-004 HAS
BEEN APPROVED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

LOT COVERAGE
TOTAL LOT AREA     11,254 SF
35% ALLOWABLE
LOT COVERAGE      =3938 SF

EXISTING 
(E) SFR & CARPORT ROOF AREA    2708 SF
(E) PAVED DRIVEWAY        405 SF

TOTAL (E) LOT COVERAGE       3113 SF

PROPOSED
SFR AND ATTACHED GARAGE ROOF AREA    2385 SF
(E) PAVED DRIVEWAY (NEW PAVEMENT)  405 SF
COVERED PATIOS           220 SF 
                 
TOTAL (E) LOT COVERAGE REMOVED     336 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE     3019 SF

TOTAL REMAINING LOT COVERAGE     919 SF

(E) HARDSCAPE
(E) ELEVATED DECK           115 SF
(E) PATIO/WALKWAY          838 SF
(E) STAIRS             45 SF
(E) ROCKERIES             308 SF

TOTAL (E) HARDSCAPE AREA       1306 SF

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE
(E) STAIRS  TO REMAIN        45 SF
(E) ROCKERIES TO REMAIN        308 SF
PATIO (REVISED)           402 SF
WALKWAY (REVISED)          200 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE AREA    955 SF

GROSS FLOOR AREA
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA = 5,000 SQ. FT. OR 40% OF LOT
AREA WHICHEVER IS LESS

11,254 SQ. FT. x .40% = 4501.6 SQ. FT TOTAL ALLOWABLE

EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA:
(E)  BASEMENT TO REMAIN:     1550 SF
              -1,023 SF    
            (PORTION EXCLUDED PER
            GFA CALC)
             =   527 SF
(E) MAIN FLOOR:         1649 SF

TOTAL (E) GROSS FLOOR AREA=   2176 SF

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:
(E)  BASEMENT TO REMAIN:     1550 SF
(INCLUDING INTERIOR STAIRWELL
FOOTPRINT)          -1,023 SF    
              (PORTION EXCLUDED
              PER GFA CALC)
             =   527 Sf 
PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR:       2202 SF
(INCLUDING GARAGE, EXCLUDING
INTERIOR STAIRWELL FOOTPRINT)     

PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR:       1040.54 SF
(INCLUDING INTERIOR STAIRWELL
FOOTPRINT)

COVERED 2ND STORY DECK:     106 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED
GROSS FLOOR AREA=       3875.54 SF

ENERGY SPECIFICATIONS
CLIMATE ZONE 4C KING COUNTY
-ADDITIONS TO EXISTING BUILDINGS THAT ARE
GREATER THAN 500 SF OF HEATED FLOOR AREA
BUT LESS THAN 1500 SF-3 CREDITS REQUIRED
FROM TABLE R406.2
-1.3- EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE =0.5 CREDITS
CLAIMED
-3.2- HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC = 1 CREDIT CLAIMED
-5.2- EFFICIENT WATER HEATING = .05 CREDITS
CLAIMED
= 3 TOTAL CREDITS REQUIRED AND CLAIMED

-REMODEL & NEW COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY
W/TABLE WSEC R402.1.1
-PER WSEC R401 A RESIDENTIAL ENERGY
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE COMPLYING WITH WSEC
R401 IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY THE
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER AND
PERMANENTLY POSTED WITHIN 3' OF THE
ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.
-PER WSEC 403.1 EACH DWELLING UNIT IS
REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE
PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE
REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE.
-PER WSEC 402.4 THE BUILDING THERMAL
ENVELOPE OF THE REMODEL SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF WSEC
R402.1.1 THROUGH R402.4.4.
-PER R403.2.2 DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, AND FILTER
BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE IMC OR THE IRC AS
APPLICABLE.
-REMODEL TO REPLACE LESS THAN 60% OF
EXISTING LIGHTING.
-MINIMUM 75% OF ALL LUMINARIES SHALL BE HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINARIES
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200 sq ft

75 sq ft
90 sq ft

143 sq ft

FF 74.73'
@ BSMNT.

3'-6" HIGH
WOOD SCREENING
FOR TRASH ENCLOSURE

CONCRETE PAD
FOR TRASH CANS. RAILING
ALONG EAST SIDE

18" DBH
SITKA SPRUCE

Picea sitchensis
TO REMAIN

16" DBH
DOUGLAS FIR
Pseudotsuga menziesii
 TO REMAIN

16" DBH
DOUGLAS FIR
Pseudotsuga menziesii
TO REMAIN

16" DBH
WESTERN WHITE PINE

12" DBH
WESTERN WHITE PINE

Pinus monticola
TO REMAIN

14" DBH
VINE MAPLE

Acer circinatum
TO REMAIN

TOP OF STEEP SLOPE.
STEEP SLOPE AREA REPRERESENTED

WITH SHADED AREA

25'-0" BUFFER FROM TOP
OF STEEP SLOPE

DEMO (E) BRICK PLANTER

DEMO (E) DECK

RELOCATE (E)
ELECTRIC METER
TO NEW EXTERIOR WALL

NO TREES TO BE
REMOVED AS PART
OF SCOPE

INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING
AT ALL TREES ON SITE

PROPOSED EAVES

NEW HEAT PUMP
SHALL NOT EXCEED MAX.
PERMISSIBLE NOISE LEVELS
SET FORTH IN WAC 173-60-040

STEEL TRIM TO WRAP
FIREPLACE BOX OPENING

STEEL TRIM TO WRAP
FIREPLACE BOX OPENING

8" ROUND VERTICAL VENT
RUNNING UP AND INTO

HVAC PLENUM

HEAT PUMP

PREFAB
GARDEN
SHED

ORTAL
LS 110H8" ROUND HORIZONTAL VENT

RUNNING THROUGH PLENUM
AND TURNING VERTICALLY

INTO SOUTH ENSUITE EXTERIOR
WALL

6'

1,022 sq ft

13 sq ft

FF 83.21'

PROPOSED PRIMARY ENTRY
18" ALLOWED
PROTRUSION INTO
FRONT YARD SETBACK

DRIVEWAY

(E) ROCKERY
TO REMAIN

REWORK CONCRETE
PATH TO ENTRY

DEMO (E) STONE
SIDE YARD
STEPS

(E) ROCKERY
TO REMAIN

SDMH

DEMO (E) CONCRETE
PATIO. NEW PATIO
IN SHADED AREA.

DEMO (E) BRICK CHIMNEY
AND ADJACENT PLANTER

86.24' HIGH
POINT

44.99' LOW
POINT

EXTEND (E) BUMPOUT
ON MAIN FLOOR

(E) SFR R-8.4
4244 SHORECLUB

DRIVE

ENCLOSE
(E)

CARPORT
INTO

ATTACHED
GARAGE

PROPOSED
2ND FLOOR DECK

PROPOSED
2ND FLOOR

DECK

PROPOSED
2ND FLOOR ADDITION

84'

NEW AWNING
@ 1ST FLOOR

SHORECLUB
DRIVE

170.27' P.L.

152.16
' P

.L.

18
.5

' P
.L

.

41.74' P.L.

25'-0" REAR
YARD SETBACK

20'-0" FRONT

YARD SETBACK

8
'-9" S

IDE YA
RD

S
ETBA

CK

7'-6
" S

IDE YARD

SETB
ACK

50'

60'

80'

NEW AWNING
@ BSMNT.

(E) DRIVEWAY
FOOTPRINT-

NEW CONCRETE

(E)
LANDSCAPED
AREA TO BE
RE-WORKED

WMWM

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

SD

SD

SD

SD

SS

SS

SS

SE 44TH PL.

NEW
CONCRETE

PATIO

98
.6

8
' P.L.

72'

78'

76'

74'

70'

68'

66'

78'

80'

82'

48'

46'

44'

N

4

SCALE: 1"   = 10'
1
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W-106

4'
-1

0
"

2'

Sill 2'-2"

W-107

1'-
7"

2'

Sill 7'-3"

W-108

5'6
'-5

"

Sill 3'

W-112

1'-
7"

7'

Sill 7'-3"

W-113

6
'-6

"
7'

Sill 6 3/4"

D-108

6
'-8

"
2'
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"

D-102
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D-113
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D-
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2'-2 3/4"

5'
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0
 1/
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9'-2"
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9'-6"

9'-2"

9'-2"
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1
A2.0

2
A2.0

1
A2.1

2
A2.1

1
A3.0

1
A3.0

2
A3.1

2
A3.1

1B A
4.

3

2
A3.2

DOWN

NEW UP

EAVES

NEW STACKED STONE
FACADE AT FIREPLACE
WRAPPING CORNER

CUSTOM MEDIA
CABINET-LAYOUT TBD

LINE OF BASEMENT
FOUNDATION

BELOW

HVAC CHASE FROM BASEMENT
TO 2ND FLOOR FRAMING.

VERIFY EXISTING OR INSTALL NEW
HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED

SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS PER CODE

NEW CORNER GAS FIREPLACE.
REFER TO DASHED VENT ROUTE.

INSTALLED WITH THE CONDITIONS
OF THE LISTING. MUST BE TESTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127.
MUST BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S

DIRECTIONS.

PROPOSED PRIMARY ENTRY

HEAT DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS PER WA STATE AMENDMENT
R314.2.3

AIR SOURCE CENTRALLY
DUCTED HEAT PUMP
WITH MINIMUM HSPF OF 9.5

20 MIN. FIRE RATED DOOR

1/2" TYPE X GWB
BETWEEN GARAGE AND
HABITABLE SPACE ON
GARAGE SIDE

1/2" TYPE X GWB
BETWEEN WORKSHOP AND
HABITABLE SPACE ON
WORKSHOP SIDE

SEPARATION LINE BETWEEN
SFR AND GARAGE/WORKSHOP

IF INSTALLED HOOD FAN EXCEEDS
400 CFM-MAKE UP AIR WILL BE REQUIRED PER
M1503.6

2x6 SCREEN WALL

PERSON DOOR
IN ROLL UP DOOR

GARAGE SLAB
TO BE FLUSH w/

SHOP FLOOR

HOT/COLD HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB

3 1/2 x 3 1/2 STEEL POSTS

WOOD TOP CAP ON TOP
AND FRONT FACE OF

GLASS PANEL RAILING

IN FLOOR PORT FOR 4" DUCT DUST
COLLECTION SYSTEM. TO RUN IN FLOOR
JOISTS AND THEN UP EXTERIOR WALL
TO DUST COLLECTION BIN.

MINERAL WOOL
& SOUND CHANNEL @
FLOOR & DEMISING
INTERIOR WALLS

HVAC VENTING UP
FROM BASEMENT.

TO TERMINATE THROUGH
EXTERIOR WALL

LINE OF (E) BASEMENT
FOUNDATION BELOW

LIVING
NEW HARDWOOD

GRIZZLEY
CABINET
TABLE
SAW

GRIZZLEY
LONG BED
6"
JOINTER

WORKBENCH

WORK
BENCH

DUST RIGHT
WALL
MOUNTED
COLLECTION

DRILL
PRESS

BAND SAW

SADDLE
RACK

HANGING
BLANKET
SPACE

ENTRY

KITCHEN
NEW HARDWOOD

BREAKFAST
NOOK

NEW HARDWOOD

WORKSHOP
NEW LVP
FLOOR

SHELVING
w/BINS SADDLE

STORAGE
LVP FLOOR

SKI RACK

AIR
COMPRESSOR

BENCH w/DRAWERS
& HOOKS ABOVE

PATIO
NEW HARDSCAPE

TBD

GARAGE
NEW CONC. SLAB

CLOSET

CLOSET

KING

SKYLIGHT

HEAT PUMP

1/2" SLOPE
STANDING
SEAM METAL
ROOF

1" SLOPE
STANDING
SEAM METAL
ROOF

CM

50
 C

.F
.M

V.
T.

O.
S

50 C.F.M
V.T.O.S

50 C.F.M
V.T.O.S

EGRESSSAFETY SAFETY SAFETY

SAFETY

S
A

FE
TY

SAFETY

S
A

FE
TY

S
A

FE
TY

EGRESS
SAFETY

SAFETY

HD

PREFAB GARDEN
SHED

T-8

50
 C

.F
.M

V.
T.

O.
S

15
0

 C
.F

.M
V.

T.
O.

S

W
-1

15

1'-7"
8'

S
ill 

7'
-3

"

D-
10

0

7'
8'

W
-1

10

6'-6"
5'

S
ill 

6
 3

/4
"

W
-1

11

1'-7"
5'

S
ill 

7'
-3

"

D-109

6
'-8

"
5'

D-
10

3

6'-8"
3'

W-100

6
'-6

"
8

'

Sill 6 3/4"

W-101

1'-
7"

8
'

Sill 7'-3"

W-105

1'-
7"

8
'

Sill 7'-3"

W-103

1'-
7"

6
'-8

"

Sill 7'-3"

W-102

6
'-6

"
6

'-8
"

Sill 6 3/4"

W-104
4'

-1
0

"
8

'

Sill 2'-2"

W-109

5'6
'

Sill 3'-11"

RG

G G

H H

SD

SD

D-01
DETAIL

9'
-2

 1/
2"

5'

21
'-1

"

4'
-6

"

1'-9 1/2"

2'
-5

 1/
2"

10'-2
 1/4

"

7'
-3

"

1'

1A
A3.2

BUILD ODD
CORNER INTO CABINET

TO NORMALIZE
CORNER. PULL UP DOOR-

STORE MIXER INSIDE

BROOM/STEP
STOOL STORAGE

w/SHELVING

(2) 3/8" x 10 MIN" STEEL
STRINGERS
WITH HIDDEN GLASS
RAILING

GUEST BEDROOM
NEW CARPET

DINING
NEW HARDWOOD

GUEST BATH
NEW TILE
w/HEAT

POWDER
NEW TILE

DW

REF.

DW

FLOATING
SHELVES

PANTRY

T/R/C

WALL
OVENS

WINE

MAGIC
CORNER

PLUMB FOR
ESPRESSO
MACHINE

POTE
NTIA

L

GAS M
ETE

R

LO
CATIO

N

CABINET
DOORS

CABINET
DOORS

CABINET
DOORS

CABINET
DOORS

N

4

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1

1ST FLOOR PLAN
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DCI SEAL
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Round 2 Corrections: 10/31/22 2

Revision 1: 12/23/22 3

Round 1 Corrections: 09/23/22 1

Revision 2: 03/20/23 4

W-205

2'2'

Sill 5'

W
-2

0
9

3'
4'

S
ill 

3'
-8

"

D-
20

0

6'-8"
2'-8"

W-206

4'
-6

"
5'

-7
"

Sill 8'-2"

W
-2

0
7

4'-6"
2'

S
ill 

2'
-6

"

W
-2

0
4

2'
2'

S
ill 

5'

D-205

6
'-8

"
2'

-6
"

D-207

6
'-8

"
2'

-6
"

D-
20

6

6'-8"
2'-6"

W-200

6
'-1

 1/
4"

8
'

Sill 6 3/4"

W-201

1'-
7"

8
'

Sill 6'-10 1/4"

D-
20

2

6'-8"
2'-6"

W
-2

12

6'-1 1/4"
8'

S
ill 

6
 3

/4
"

W
-2

13

1'-7"
8'

S
ill 

6
'-1

0
 1/

4"

W
-2

10

6'-1 1/4"
4'

S
ill 

6
 3

/4
"

W
-2

11

1'-7"
4'

S
ill 

6
'-1

0
 1/

4"

D-204

6
'-8

"
2'

-6
"

W
-2

14

1'-7"
3'-1/2"

D-
20

1
6'-8"

3'

W
-2

0
3

2'
5'

S
ill 

5'

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

E E

F F

I I

J J

C C

D D

W D

SD

SD

SD

1
A2.0

1
A2.1

2
A2.1

1
A3.0

1
A3.0

2
A3.1

2
A3.1

13
'-1

 1/
4"

9'-10 1/2"

17
'-4

 1/
4"

11'-8"

9'
-6

 1/
2"

5'-6 1/2"

6
'-1

0
"

16'-5 1/4"

3'
-1

 1/
4"

2'
-6

"

1'-
6

"

5'-10 1/2"

11'
-1

 1/
4"

1'

5'-6" 1'-5 3/4"

10'-6"

6
'-5

 1/
4"

16'-3/4"

7'-2"15'-4"

17'-9 1/2"

3'
-2

 3
/4

"

16'-6 1/2"

35
'-3

 1/
4"

34'-4"

25
'-2

 1/
2"

34'-4"

1'
2'

1'

3'-3"

3'
-1

"

8'-4 3/4"

5
A3.2

DO
W

N

ROOF EAVES

WALL HOOKS

VERIFY EXISTING OR INSTALL NEW
HARDWIRED AND INTERCONNECTED
SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS PER CODE

 CONTINUOUS GUARDRAIL PER
R311.7.8, LOCATED 36" ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR WITH 1.5" GRASP
DIMENSION. TYP.
OPENING TO BE SUCH THAT A 4"
DIA SPHERE CANNOT PASS
THROUGH

 CONTINUOUS GUARDRAIL PER
SRC 311.7.8, LOCATED 36"
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR WITH 1.5"
GRASP DIMENSION. TYP.
OPENING TO BE SUCH THAT A 4"
DIA SPHERE CANNOT PASS
THROUGH

 CONTINUOUS GUARDRAIL PER
R311.7.8, LOCATED 36" ABOVE

FINISH FLOOR WITH 1.5" GRASP
DIMENSION. TYP.

OPENING TO BE SUCH THAT A 4"
DIA SPHERE CANNOT PASS

THROUGH

SCUPPER FOR
DECK DRAINAGE

SCUPPER FOR
DRAINAGE FROM
DECK

PROVIDE A 4" CURB
INSTALLATION PER R308.6.8

HOSE BIBB

HOSE BIBB

SLOPE TO
DRAIN

SCAB ON END
OF GLU LAM.

THIS LOCATION
ONLY

GAS

CENTER DRAIN

BATH EXHAUST FANS
TO TERMINATE OUT

FASCIA AT ROOF

DECK
TIMBER TECH

DECKING
OVER WATERPROOF

MEMBRANE

PRIMARY BEDROOM
NEW CARPET

BOOKCASE
AND MEDIA CAB

LAUNDRY
NEW TILE

WALK IN CLOSET
CARPET

OFFICE
NEW HARDWOOD

MEMBRANE ROOF

KING

SHOES

HANGING

HANGING

HANGING HANGING

HANGING

HANGING
DRAWERS &
CUBBIES

DRAWERS &
CUBBIES

CUBBIES

2' x4'
SKYLIGHT
SL-100

DECK
TIMBER TECH

DECKING
OVER

WATERPROOF
MEMBRANE

CM

EG
RE

S
S

S
A

FE
TY

S
A

FE
TY

SAFETY

SAFETY

S
A

FE
TY

S
A

FE
TY

S
A

FE
TY

CM

G G

H H

1A
A3.2

16'-8 1/4"

4"

8'-2 1/2"

10'-4"

9'-10 3/4"

W-208

4'
-6

"
10

'-8
"

Sill 2'-6"

W-202

5'
-6

"
6

'

Sill 2'-11 1/4"

D-203

6
'-8

"
2'

-4
"

SCUPPER FOR
ROOF DRAINAGE

FRAME OUT BOX IN
BACK OF CABINET
FOR MAIN FLOOR
FIREPLACE VENT

VERTICAL DIRECT
VENT THROUGH

ROOF

ENSUITE BATH
NEW TILE

w/HEAT MAT

HANG BAR

LINEN

50
 C

.F
.M

.
V.

T.
O.

S

50 C.F.M.
V.T.O.S

50
 C

.F
.M

.
V.

T.
O.

S

FLOATING
SHELVES

N

4

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1
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Revision 1: 12/23/22 3
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W-106

4'
-1

0
"

2'

Sill 2'-2"

W-107

1'-
7"

2'

Sill 7'-3"

W-108

5'6
'-5

"

Sill 3'

W-112

1'-
7"

7'

Sill 7'-3"

W-113

6
'-6

"
7'

Sill 6 3/4"

D-108

6
'-8

"
2'

-6
"

D-102

7'3'

D-113

8
'

8
'

D-
10

6

6'-8"
2'-6"

D-114

8
'

16
'

D-105

6
'-8

"
2'

W
-1

14

1'-7"
7'

S
ill 

7'
-3

"

D-
10

1

7'
7'

NE
W

6'-8"
6'

D-
10

7

6'-8"
2'-8"

D-
10

4

6'-8"
2'-6"

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

E E

F F

I I

J J

C C

D D

D-
111

6'-8"
2'-6"

D-
110

6'-8"
2'-6"

16
'-1

 1/
2"

5'
-4

"

10'-4 3/4"

12
'-7

"
18

'-1
1 1

/2
"

13
'-8

"

1'-3 1/4"

16
'-3

 3
/4

"

7'-7 3/4"

7'-8" 14'-11 3/4" 8'-3 3/4"

55'-6 1/4"

4'
-6

 3
/4

"
15

'-6
 1/

2"
5'

-1
 1/

4"

10
'-1

 1/
4"

7'
-2

"

13'-3 1/2" 7'-7 1/4"

13
'-7

"

12'

4'
-3

 1/
2"

2'-1" 6'-7 3/4"1'-10 3/4" 3'-8 3/4"

9 
3/

4"

3'
-5

 3
/4

"

13'

1'-
7"

5'-11 1/2"

2'
-1

"

13'-4 3/4" 17'-9 1/2" 20'-1/2"

25
'-2

 1/
2"

6
'-3

 1/
4"

4'-6 3/4"

10
'-4

 3
/4

"

3'
-7

"

5'-4"

5'-1" 15'-4 1/4"

9'
-1

0
 3

/4
"

6
'-11 1/4"

9'-7 3/4"9'-6 1/2"8'-3"6'-8 1/4" 6'-8 1/4"

9"

15'-10
 1/2

"

3'
-3

"
3'

-1
/4

"

42
'-7

 1/
2"

3'-9" 16'-3 1/4"

2'
-1

/4
"

9'-2"

9'-2"

9'-6"

9'-2"

9'-2"

9'-6"

9'-2"

170°

131°

SHAMPOO NICHE.
SEE A4.4

2x8 WALL
WITH SHAMPOO
NICHE 2x4 DEPTH

LINE OF (E) BASEMENT
FOUNDATION BELOW

REVIEW AND CONFIRM FIREPLACE
FRAMING DIMENSIONS PER SPEC.

ORTAL LS 110H

CONSIDER WALL FRAMING
AND POTENTIAL TRIAD IN WALL

SUB WOOFER

TOILET C.L.

SHOWER C.L.

SINK C.L.

TO
IL

ET
 C

.L
.

S
IN

K 
C.

L.

S
IN

K 
C.

L.

SINK C.L.

ESPRESSO C.L.

W
-1

15

1'-7"
8'

S
ill 

7'
-3

"

D-
10

0

7'
8'

W
-1

10

6'-6"
5'

S
ill 

6
 3

/4
"

W
-1

11

1'-7"
5'

S
ill 

7'
-3

"

D-109

6
'-8

"
5'

D-
10

3

6'-8"
3'

W-100

6
'-6

"
8

'

Sill 6 3/4"

W-101

1'-
7"

8
'

Sill 7'-3"

W-105

1'-
7"

8
'

Sill 7'-3"

W-103

1'-
7"

6
'-8

"

Sill 7'-3"

W-102

6
'-6

"
6

'-8
"

Sill 6 3/4"

W-104

4'
-1

0
"

8
'

Sill 2'-2"

W-109

5'6
'

Sill 3'-11"

G G

H H

2'-1"

9'-4"

1'-11 1/2"

7'-2 3/4"

9'-3/4"

20'-1/2"

12
'-5

 3
/4

"

5'
-5

 1/
2"

10'-11"

96
 3

/4
"

78
 3

/4
"

Sill 6 3/8"

Sill 72 5/8"

96
 3

/4
"

19
 3

/4
"

8
0

 3
/4

"
78

 3
/4

"

Sill 6 3/8"

Sill 72 5/8"

8
0

 3
/4

"
19

 3
/4

"

Sill 2'-1 5/8"

96
 3

/4
"

58
 3

/4
"

Sill 72 5/8"

96
 3

/4
"

19
 3

/4
"

Sill 2'-1 5/8"

24
 3

/4
"

58
 3

/4
"

Sill 72 5/8"

24
 3

/4
"

19
 3

/4
"

Sill 2'-11 5/8"

77
 3

/4
"

6
0

 3
/4

"

Sill 3'-10 5/8"

6
0

 3
/4

"

72
 3

/4
"

S
ill

 6
 3

/8
"

60 3/4"

78 3/4"

S
ill

 7
2 

5/
8

"

60 3/4"

19 3/4"

Sill 6 3/8"

8
4 

3/
4"

19
 3

/4
"

Sill 72 5/8"

8
4 

3/
4"

78
 3

/4
"

S
ill

 7
2 

5/
8

"

19 3/4"

84 3/4"

S
ill

 7
2 

5/
8

"

19 3/4"
96 3/4"

N

4

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
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W-205

2'2'

Sill 5'

W
-2

0
9

3'
4'

S
ill 

3'
-8

"

D-
20

0

6'-8"
2'-8"

W-206

4'
-6

"
5'

-7
"

Sill 8'-2"

W
-2

0
7

4'-6"
2'

S
ill 

2'
-6

"

W
-2

0
4

2'
2'

S
ill 

5'

D-205

6
'-8

"
2'

-6
"

D-207

6
'-8

"
2'

-6
"

D-
20

6

6'-8"
2'-6"

W-200

6
'-1

 1/
4"

8
'

Sill 6 3/4"

W-201

1'-
7"

8
'

Sill 6'-10 1/4"

D-
20

2

6'-8"
2'-6"

W
-2

12

6'-1 1/4"
8'

S
ill 

6
 3

/4
"

W
-2

13

1'-7"
8'

S
ill 

6
'-1

0
 1/

4"

W
-2

10

6'-1 1/4"
4'

S
ill 

6
 3

/4
"

W
-2

11

1'-7"
4'

S
ill 

6
'-1

0
 1/

4"

D-204

6
'-8

"
2'

-6
"

W
-2

14

1'-7"
3'-1/2"

D-
20

1
6'-8"

3'

W
-2

0
3

2'
5'

S
ill 

5'

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

E E

F F

I I

J J

C C

D D

5'-4 3/4"10'-1/4" 3'-11" 11'-4 1/2" 2'-6"

3'
-1

0
"

7'
-4

 1/
2"

13
'-9

 1/
4"

13
'-2

 1/
4"

7'-3"

4'
-6

 1/
4"

6
'-4

"
9'

-1
1"

7'
-1

1 1
/4

"
6

'-4
 1/

4"

13'-2" 12'-3"

16'-4" 17'-9 1/2"

25
'

34'-1 1/2"

35
'-3

/4
"

10
'-5

 1/
4"

4'-2 1/2"

16'-1 3/4"

4'
-8

 3
/4

"

1'-6 1/2"

3'-1"

3'
-6

 1/
2"

7'
-3

/4
"

4'
-6

"
2'

-4
"

1'-6 3/4"5'-5"

4'-6 1/4"

17
'-5

 1/
4"

6
'-6

 1/
4"

9'
-5

 1/
2"

4'
-1

1"

1'-7 3/4"

9'-11 1/2"

11'-9"

1'-8 1/2"

2'-8 3/4"

11'-1 1/4"

6
'-9

 3
/4

"
8

'-1
 3

/4
"

27'-6 1/2"

6
'-6

 1/
4"

17
'-1

0
 3

/4
"

9'
-5

 1/
2"

16'-9 1/4"

10
'-5

 1/
4"

13
'-2

 1/
4"

15'-5"

1'-1 1/4"

8
'-1

1 1
/4

"

8'-4 3/4"

CURB TO CAP OFF
EDGE OF DECK
AND SEPARATE MEMBRANE
ROOF

VERIFY TUB DRAIN
LOCATION IN FIELD

SHAMPOO NICHE.
SEE A4.7

REVIEW AND CONFIRM FIREPLACE
FRAMING DIMENSIONS PER SPEC.

DEL RAY LINEAR DRL3613NI-2

CONSIDER WALL FRAMING
AND POTENTIAL TRIAD IN WALL

SUB WOOFER
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"
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"
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Sill 6 3/8"

Sill 6' 9 7/8"
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Sill 2' 10 7/8"
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"

6
6
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/4

"
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' 1

1 5
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"
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24 3/4"
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ill

 4
' 1

1 5
/8

"

24 3/4"
24 3/4"

Sill 4' 11 5/8"

24
 3

/4
"

24
 3

/4
"

Sill 18' 1 5/8"
FROM 1ST FLOOR

6
7 

3/
4"

54
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"

S
ill
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8

"

24 3/4"
54 3/4"

Sill 29 5/8"

12
8

 3
/4

"
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48 3/4"
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S
ill
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74"
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ill

 6
' 9

 7
/8

"

48 3/4"

19 3/4"

S
ill

 6
' 9

 7
/8

"

96 3/4"

19 3/4"

96 3/4"

74"

37 1/4"

19 3/4"

N

5

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1

2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN



OS
TR

OF
F 

G
A

LI
OT

TO

42
44

 S
HO

RE
CL

UB
 D

RI
VE

  M
ER

CE
R 

IS
LA

ND
  W

A
98

04
0

S2.1

DRAWING SET DATE:

 PROJECT NUMBER:

A2834

CONSTRUCTION

S
EA

TT
LE

 ,W
A

 9
8

10
7

(2
0

6
) 2

8
3-

95
35

54
24

 B
A

LL
A

RD
 A

VE
N

UE
 N

W
A

XI
OM

 D
ES

IG
N

 B
UI

LD

03/20/23

9256 REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

JOHN ALFRED CASHMAN
STATE OF WASHINGTON

REVISIONS:

DCI SEAL

STRUCTURALS

 PERMIT NUMBER:

Permit Intake: 06/08/22

Round 2 Corrections: 10/31/22 2

Revision 1: 12/23/22 3

Round 1 Corrections: 09/23/22 1

Revision 2: 03/20/23 4

1 4 5 6

D

E

F

H

I

A

B

C

G

J

732

3-12x12
GLB

4x10(E)(E)(E)(E) 4x10

SLAB ON GRADE
PER FDN. NOTE 1

4x
10

(E
)

(E
) 2

x1
0

@
 1

6"
oc

(E)

(E) 2x8
@ 16"oc

(E) 2x8
@ 16"oc

(E)

(E
) 2

x1
0

@
 1

6"
oc

(E
) 2

x8
@

 1
6"

oc

(E
) 2

x
@

 1
6"

oc

(E
) 2

x1
0

@
 1

6"
oc

(2) 2x10

(2) 2x10

2x
8 

@
16

"o
c

3-
1 2x9

-1 4 P
SL

SW4SW4SW4SW4

(E
) 2

x1
0

@
 1

6"
oc

3-
1 2x

9-
1 4 P

SL

MST
C5

2

HDU5

HDU5

    
   H

DU1
1

    
   H

DU1
1

HDU2 HDU2
HDU2

HDU2
HDU2

HDU2

HDU2
HDU2

HDU5
2/S3.3

HDU5

2/S
3.3

4x6

 2
x6

 @
24

"o
c

3- 1
2 x7 PSL

3-
1 2x5

-1 4 P
SL

(2)
2x

4

12
S3.1

9
S3.1

12
S3.1

11
S3.1

9/10
S3.0

10
S3.1

9
S3.1

11
S3.1

7
S3.2

9/10
S3.0

9/10
S3.0

4x6

4x6

(5)
2x

4(3)2x4
(4)2x4(4)

2x
4

3/S
3.3

  

HDU5

8
S3.3

HS
S 

4x
3x

1 4

HS
S 

4x
3x

1 4

SLAB ON GRADE
PER FDN NOTE 1

SLAB ON GRADE
PER FDN NOTE 1

(E) 5-2x8

(E) 4-2x8

(E
) 4

-2
x8

(3
)

1-
3

4x
9-

1 4 L
VL

(2) 2x10

11/S3.3

MST
C4

8B
3  

    
  

2x10 @
16"oc

(2) 1-3 4x9-14 LVL

(E
) 2

x1
0

@
 1

6"
oc

5-
1 4x

9-
1 4 P

SL

5-
1 4x

9-
1 4 P

SL

MSTC48B3        

11/S3.3

(4)2x4
(4)2x4

(2)2x4

(2)2x10x8'-0" TO EXISTING RIM w/
(2) ROWS 0.131"Ø NAILS @ 8"oc

2x10 HF#2 x 6'-0" @ 16"oc
TO EXISTING JOISTS w/ (2)
ROWS 0.131"Ø NAILS @ 8"oc

1st Floor
Framing Plan

Os
tro

ff 
Ga

lio
tto

42
44

 S
ho

re
clu

b 
Dr

iv
e,

 M
er

ce
r I

sla
nd

, W
A 

98
04

0

5/9/2022 Permit Set

Issue Date Drawing SetRevision

1 8 0 1  1 8 t h  A v e n u e  S o u t h
S e a t t l e ,  W A   9 8 1 4 4
p h o n e :   2 0 6 . 6 5 8 . 5 1 6 9
m i k e @ a n n e e s t r u c t u r a l . c o m

2 12/14/2022 Revisions to Permit

1 9/23/2022 Review Corrections

3 2/6/2023 Revisions to Permit

4 3/10/2023 Revisions to Permit

S2.1

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
1st Floor Framing Plan

N

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:
1. ALL 14" BEAMS SHALL BE FLUSH AND ALL HEADERS DROPPED, UNO.

SEE 3/S3.1 FOR TYPICAL POST-TO-BEAM CONNECTIONS,TYP. UNO.

2. TYP. HEADERS SHALL BE 4x6 DF#2, UNO, SEE 4/S3.1 FOR
INSTALLATION.

3. PROVIDE (2) BEARING STUDS UNDER EACH END OF ALL BEAMS AND
(1) 2x TRIMMER (BEARING) STUD AND (1) 2x KING (FULL-HEIGHT)
STUD AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS, UNO.  NAIL STUDS TOGETHER
PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.

4. PROVIDE SOLID BEARING BELOW ALL POINT LOADS ABOVE.

5. STUD WALLS SHALL BE 2x HF STUDS @ 16"oc, UNO.  SEE SHEAR WALL,
HOLDOWN AND STRAP SCHEDULES ON S1.1 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS AT SHEAR WALL FRAMING.

6. AT BREAKS IN DOUBLE TOP PLATE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND ALL
SHEAR WALLS SEE DETAIL 3/S1.1.

7. SWx -  INDICATES SHEAR WALL PER SCHEDULE 1/S1.1.  SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.  ALL
NEW, EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED PER SW6, UNO.

8. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT
SHOWN.

9. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

CS

FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:
1. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE MIN.23

32" APA RATED SHEATHING (48/24).
NAIL @ ALL PANEL EDGES AND OVER ALL SHEAR WALLS w/0.113"∅ @ 6"oc
AND 12"oc TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING.  PLACE LONG DIRECTION OF
PLYWOOD PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS DIRECTION, STAGGER PANEL JOINTS.

2. EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING IS 2x10 JOISTS @ 16"oc, DIRECTION PER PLAN.

3.  -  INDICATES STRAP AT END OF SHEAR WALL ABOVE, SEE SCHEDULE
ON 2/S1.1.

14" TJI/230

1-3 4x14 LSL/LVL

3-12x14 LSL/PSL

      MEMBER             HANGER

 HANGER SCHEDULE

IUS/ITS2.37/14

HUS1.81/10

HHUS410

2x10/2x12 LUS210

MIU4.75/14(2)14" TJI/230

5-14x14 PSL MGU5.50-SDS

(2)2x10 LUS210-2

14" TJI/360 IUS/ITS2.37/14

7x14 PSL HGU7.25-SDS

1

2

2

3

(2)1-3 4x9-14 LVL HUCQ410

4
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S2.2

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"
2nd Floor Framing Plan

N

GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:
1. ALL 14" BEAMS SHALL BE FLUSH AND ALL HEADERS DROPPED, UNO.  SEE

3/S3.1 FOR TYPICAL POST-TO-BEAM CONNECTIONS

2. TYP. HEADERS SHALL BE 4x6 DF#2, UNO, SEE 4/S3.1 FOR INSTALLATION.

3. PROVIDE (2) BEARING STUDS UNDER EACH END OF ALL BEAMS AND (1)
2x TRIMMER (BEARING) STUD AND (1) 2x KING (FULL-HEIGHT) STUD AT
EACH END OF ALL HEADERS, UNO.  NAIL STUDS TOGETHER PER GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES.

4. PROVIDE SOLID BEARING BELOW ALL POINT LOADS ABOVE.

5. STUD WALLS SHALL BE 2x HF STUDS @ 16"oc, UNO.  SEE SHEAR WALL,
HOLDOWN AND STRAP SCHEDULES ON S1.1 FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS AT SHEAR WALL FRAMING.

6. AT BREAKS IN DOUBLE TOP PLATE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND ALL
SHEAR WALLS SEE DETAIL 3/S1.1.

7. SWx - INDICATES SHEAR WALL PER SCHEDULE 1/S1.1.  SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.  ALL
NEW, EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED PER SW6, UNO.

8. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN.

9. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS.

CS

HD
FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:

1. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE MIN.23
32" APA RATED SHEATHING (48/24).

NAIL @ ALL PANEL EDGES AND OVER ALL SHEAR WALLS w/0.113"∅ @
6"oc AND 12"oc TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING.  PLACE LONG
DIRECTION OF PLYWOOD PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS DIRECTION,
STAGGER PANEL JOINTS.

2. TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING SHALL BE 14" TJI/230 @ 16"oc, DIRECTION
PER PLAN.  JOIST TO SPAN CONTINUOUS AS INDICATED ON PLAN.

3. LSL  -  INDICATES FLUSH-FRAMED 1-3 4"x14" LSL BEAM.  ALL JOISTS AND
14" DEEP BEAMS SHALL BE FLUSH-FRAMED & ALL 4x HEADERS/GLULAM
BEAMS SHALL BE DROPPED UNO.

4. DS  -  INDICATES 1-3 4"x14" LSL DRAG STRUT UNO; ATTACH SHEATHING
ALONG ENTIRE LENGTH w/ 0.131"∅ @ 4"oc

5.         -  INDICATES HOLDOWN LOCATED AT END OF SHEAR WALL
ABOVE, SEE SCHEDULE ON 4/S1.1.

6.  -  INDICATES STRAP AT END OF SHEAR WALL ABOVE, SEE
SCHEDULE ON 2/S1.1.

14" TJI/230

1-3 4x14 LSL/LVL

3-12x14 LSL/PSL

      MEMBER             HANGER

 HANGER SCHEDULE

IUS/ITS2.37/14

HUS1.81/10

HHUS410

2x10/2x12 LUS210

MIU4.75/14(2)14" TJI/230

5-14x14 PSL MGU5.50-SDS

(2)2x10 LUS210-2

14" TJI/360 IUS/ITS2.37/14

7x14 PSL HGU7.25-SDS

1

4
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STRUCTURALS

 PERMIT NUMBER:

Permit Intake: 06/08/22

Round 2 Corrections: 10/31/22 2

Revision 1: 12/23/22 3

Round 1 Corrections: 09/23/22 1

Revision 2: 03/20/23 4

1 Deck Joists Parallel to Floor Framing
3/4" = 1'-0"

JOISTS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

BEAM PER PLAN

0.131"∅ @ 6"oc TO
2x LEDGER

2x LEDGER TO RIM w/ (2) ROWS
SDS1

4x3-12 SCREWS @ 24"oc

SHEAR WALL PER PLAN

EXTEND SHEATHING FROM
SW BELOW TO RIM AND

APPLY PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SW SCHEDULE

PLATE NAILING
PER SW SCHEDULE

2 HD-to-Beam
3/4" = 1'-0"

BEAM PER PLAN

HOLDOWN PER PLAN,
REFER TO HOLDOWN

SCHED FOR ADDL INFO

JOISTS AND SHEATHING
PER PLAN

ALL-THREAD TO MATCH A.
BOLT SIZE IN HD SCHEDULE

P 1/2"x4"xBEAM WIDTH,
MAY NOTCH BEAM UP TO
1

2" TO ACCOMODATE PLATE

L

SHEAR WALL PER PLAN

11 Column Cap at Cantilevered Beam to Header
3/4" = 1'-0"

EQ
EQ

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

BEAM PER
PLAN

HEADER PER PLAN
MIN 3-12"w x 9-14"d

MSTC40 STRAP FROM
HEADER TO (2) 2x
STUDS AS SHOWN

ELEVATION

EL
EV

AT
IO

N

SECTION

5" 8" 5"

#4 @ 12"oc EACH WAY,
(2) #4 CONT @ TOP,
ALT HOOKS @ BOT

A. BOLT PER SW SCHEDULE
(58"∅ @ 48"oc ELSEWHERE)

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SW SCHEDULE, TYP

5 Cantilevered Structural Slab
3/4" = 1'-0"

(2) #4 CONT BOT

71 4"

10
"

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM BY OTHERS
(SUPPORTS @ 8'-0" oc MAX.)

3 4"

41 2"

6'-3" MAX 4'-0"

4"

MIN. (2) 38"Ø EXPANSION
BOLTS ( MIN. 3-18" EMBED)

SLAB ON GRADE w/ #4
@ 18"oc EACH WAY @
CENTERLINE OF SLAB#5 x 13'-0" @ 12"oc,

1" CLR. OF TOP

(2) #4 CONTINUOUS
AROUND EDGE OF SLAB

#4 @ 12"oc

7 Cantilevered Stair Treads
3/4" = 1'-0"

1
4" A36 BASE PLATE

1
45"

1-
1 2"

1-
1 2"

4" 1-12"1-12"

(4) 58"Ø EXPANSION
BOLTS MIN. 4-14" EMBED

1
4

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
BY OTHERS (SUPPORTS
@ 8'-0" oc MAX.)

EXISTING FOUNDATION

WT5x11 PRE-DRILLED
FOR TREAD (by others)
ATTACHMENT

1
4" WELDED END PLATE

AIR-ENTRAINMENT REQUIRED
AT EXTERIOR SLAB

EXTERIOR
WALL PER PLAN

8 Cantilevered Steel Awning Supports
3/4" = 1'-0"

RAFTERS &
SHEATHING PER PLAN

0.131"∅ @ 6"oc
TO 2x BLK'G

EXISTING JOISTS &
SHEATHING PER PLAN

1
4" A36 PLATE

3
16

2"

2x LEDGER TO (E) FRAMING w/ (2) ROWS
SDS1

4x3-12 SCREWS @ 32"oc; ROOF
JOISTS TO LEDGER w/ LUS HANGERS

1"
1"

2" 1"1"

EXTERIOR
WALL PER PLAN

HSS STEEL
BEAM PER PLAN EXISTING JOISTS &

SHEATHING PER PLAN

(6) SDS1
4x4-12 SCREWS

TO EXISTING FRAMING

1
4" A36 PLATE

3
16

1-12" 1"

2-
1 2"

1"

BEAM PER PLAN

1
4" A36 PLATE

A B

B

A

ADD 4x BACKER
BLK'G AT PLATE
CONNECTIONS

(2) SDS1
4x2-12

SCREWS TO BEAM

EXISTING JOISTS, DIRECTION
& SHEATHING PER PLAN

EXISTING FOUNDATION

A35 CLIPS @ 48"oc

SIMPSON UFRP RETROFIT
PLATES @ 8'-0"oc

12 Replacement Foundation Extension
3/4" = 1'-0"

5
8"Ø A. BOLTS PER

SW SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SW SCHEDULE

REPLACE EXISTING SLAB
ON GRADE, WHERE

OCCURS, SEE FDN. NOTE 1

#4 @ 16"oc EACH WAY, MIN. (2)
HORIZ, EMBED ALL VERTICALS

MIN. 4" w/ SET-3G EPOXY

INSTALL VAPOR BARRIER
WHERE CONCRETE/SOIL

AGAINST WOOD

9 New Slab on Grade Adjacent to (E) Floor Frmng
3/4" = 1'-0"

EXISTING FOUNDATION

SHEAR WALL PER PLAN

#4 x           EPOXY DOWELS
@ 48"oc, MIN. 4" EMBED

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SW SCHEDULE

SLAB ON GRADE PER
PLAN & FDN. NOTE 1

24"

1
1

EXISTING JOISTS, DIRECTION
& SHEATHING PER PLAN

A35 CLIPS @ 48"oc

SIMPSON UFRP RETROFIT
PLATES @ 8'-0"oc

5
8"Ø A. BOLTS PER

SW SCHEDULE

SIMPSON CCQ
COLUMN CAP

STRAP PER PLAN w/
0.148"∅ NAILS

APPLY PANEL EDGE
NAILING PER SW SCHED.
TO  STUDS ABOVE STRAP

BEAM PER PLAN

3 Strap to Header, Typ.
3/4" = 1'-0"

EQ
EQ

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

(2) 2x CRUSH
BLOCKS ALIGNED
w/ STRAP

JOISTS &
DIRECTION
PER PLAN

MSTC40 STRAP FROM
HEADER TO (2) 2x
STUDS AS SHOWN

SHEATHING
NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

ELEVATION

MSTC48B3 STRAP
w/ 0.148"Ø NAILS

2'
-0

" M
IN

EL
EV

AT
IO

N

SECTION

HEADER PER PLAN
MIN 3-12"w x 9-14"d
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5/9/2022 Permit Set

Issue Date Drawing SetRevision

1 8 0 1  1 8 t h  A v e n u e  S o u t h
S e a t t l e ,  W A   9 8 1 4 4
p h o n e :   2 0 6 . 6 5 8 . 5 1 6 9
m i k e @ a n n e e s t r u c t u r a l . c o m

2 12/14/2022 Revisions to Permit

1 9/23/2022 Review Corrections

3 2/6/2023 Revisions to Permit

4 3/10/2023 Revisions to Permit
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1

4
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